				Atty. Docket No. IMMR-	-054/02US
	m PTO-1595	03-15-	·2004	U.S. DEPAR	
(Re				U.S. Patent and Trade	OMMERCE emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10269		3716	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce M. SCI Louis B. ROS	HENA	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	5. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes $[x]$ No			Internal Address:		
3.	•		Internal Address: Street Address: 2158 Paragon Drive		
	[x] Assignment [] Merger	·f Nama	α ===		
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other ()		City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95131 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No [x]		
Exe	ecution Date: January 20, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	y application,	the execution date of B. Patent No.(:000
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Patent Group Street Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center 11951 Freedom Drive City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656	-	The Commissioner is he CFR 3.41 that may be re	t number: 50-1283 reby authorized to charge any appropriate equired by this paper, and to credit any control of the control	overpayment, to
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erik B. Milch, Reg. 42,887 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
V11/2004 HMARZII 00000009 10794053					

40.00 OF

198190 v1/RE 48X@01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015060 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGI ... IENT OF PATENT APPLICAT. .. N

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FORCE FEEDBACK DEVICE INCLUDING ACTUATOR WITH MOVING MAGNET

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 1999, and which bears the Application No. 09/431,383.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Immersion Corporation</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2158 Paragon Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon. and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting 2) from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

Date: <u>01/20/2000</u>

Date: <u>9//20/2000</u> 1) Signature: Typed Name:

2) Signature: Louis B. Rosenberg Typed Name:

> PATENT REEL: 015060 FRAME: 0210